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TOTAL
CAPITAL
NEEDS

Transportation $8 M |

Systems $204 M

Reduce
Portables
$300,000

Support Successful
Programs $40 M
Total School
Renovations $60 M

Technology
S47 M

Key Facility
Improvements
$150 M

Total: S509M




Tucson Unified School District No. 1

General Information and November 2017 General Obligation Bond Election

Governing Board Meeting —June 13, 2017



General Information



with 2016/17

Net LAPV

Net AV for Taxes

with 2017/18 (Est.)
Net LAPV

Net AV for Taxes

5-Year Average:

10-Year Average:

Net FCAV ($000s)

-0.49%
141%

-1.39%
1.21%

-1.83%
0.74%

Net FCAV ($000s)

1.11%
0.20%

0.07%
0.58%

-0.22%
-0.47%

$4,500,000

$4,000,000

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

(thousands)

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$500,000

$0

2007/08

2008/09

2009/10

2010/11

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

2016/17

2017/18
(Est.)

100.00%

80.00%

60.00%

40.00%

20.00%

0.00%

- -20.00%

I Net FCAV ($000s)

$3,436,035

$3,866,799

$3,975,387

$3,809,571

$3,388,423

$3,264,317

$3,029,356

$3,028,699

$3,147,658

$3,289,672

$3,431,442

I Net LAPV ($S000s)

$3,079,057

$3,334,344

$3,599,209

$3,632,596

$3,313,108

$3,215,914

$3,002,397

$3,001,654

$3,026,615

$3,081,170

$3,215,768

=== Net FCAV % Change

16.44%

12.54%

2.81%

-4.17%

-11.06%

-3.66%

-7.20%

-0.02%

3.93%

4.51%

431%

eck+* Net LAPV % Change

Source: State and County Abstract of the Assessment Roll , Arizona Department of Revenue and Property Tax Rates and Assessed Values, Arizona Tax Research Association and Pima County

10.65%

8.29%

7.94%

0.93%

-8.80%

-2.93%

Net FCAV = Net Full Cash Assessed Value (To Calculate Capacity)
Net LAPV = Net Limited Assessed Property Value (To Calculate Taxes)
Net AV = Net Assessed Property Value for Secondary Tax Purposes

Department of Finance & Risk Management.

-6.64%

-0.02%

0.83%

1.80%

4.37%




2016/17 Net Limited Assessed Property Value Est. 2017/18 Net Limited Assessed Property Value

by Property Classification by Property Classification
$3,081,169,583 $3,215,767,737
All Other All Other
1.2% 1.2%
Commercial and Commercial and
Industrial Industrial
31.3% 32.2%
Residential (owner & Residential (owner &
rental occupied) rental occupied)
64.4% 64.3%

~_Agricultural and
Vacant Agricultural and

3.1% Vacant
2.4%

Source: State and County Abstract of the Assessment Roll , Arizona Department of Revenue and Pima County Department of Finance & Risk Management.
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2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17

@ Combined ® ® & e Primary a» @» o Secondary - Bonds

Five Year Average Tax Rate

Primary Tax Rate $6.3586
Secondary - Bonds $0.9871
Combined Tax Rate $7.3457

Source: Property Tax Rates and Assessed Values , Arizona Tax Research Association and Treasurer of the County.



$47,000
School Improvement Bonds
Project of 2004

$57,000
School Improvement Bonds
Project of 2004

$67,230
School Improvement Bonds
Project of 2004

(Build America Bonds - Direct Payment)

$45,725
Refunding Bonds

$28,115
Refunding Bonds

$63,000
Refunding Bonds

Fiscal Series C (2007) Series D (2008) Federally Taxable Series E-2 (2010) Series 2010 Tax-Exempt Series 2011 Series 2016
Fiscal (Class B Bonds) (Class B Bonds) (Class B Bonds) (Class A and B Bonds) (Class B Bonds) (Class B Bonds)
Year Dated: 9/6/07 Dated: 7/31/08 Dated: 7/14/10 Dated: 12/22/10 Dated: 12/21/11 Dated: 8/25/16
Ending Class A Class B TOTAL
(July 1) Principal Coupon Principal Coupon Principal Coupon Principal Principal Coupon Principal Coupon Principal Coupon Class A Class B Total
2017 $2,300 4.500% $4,500 4.000% $3,575 4.324% $1,490 & $1,200 4.000% & 5.000% $285 2.000% $2,690 $10,660 $13,350
2018 2,000 4.000% 3,720 4.617% 55 4.000% $2,740 4.000% 2,005 4.000% 55 10,465 10,520
2019 3,865 4.767% 55 4.000% 2,845 5.000% 4,085 4.000% 55 10,795 10,850
2020 4,020 4.967% 60 4.000% 2,995 5.000% 4,165 4.000% 60 11,180 11,240
2021 4,180 5.117% 60 4.000% 3,140 5.000% 4,535 5.000% 60 11,855 11,915
2022 4,390 5.917% 65 4.000% 3,295 5.000% 4,950 5.000% 65 12,635 12,700
2023 4,570 5.917% 3,460 5.000% 5,365 5.000% 0 13,395 13,395
2024 4,800 5.917% 1,045 4.000% 6,070 5.000% 0 11,915 11,915
2025 5,040 5.917% 10,280 5.000% 0 15,320 15,320
2026 5,290 6.312% 11,360 5.000% 0 16,650 16,650
2027 5,555 6.312% 9,900 3.000% 0 15,455 15,455
2028 5,805 6.312% 0 5,805 5,805
2029 6,015 6.312% 0 6,015 6,015
2030 6,405 6.312% 0 6,405 6,405
00 $6,500 $2,985 S0 $19,520 $63,000 $2,985 $158,550 $161,535
Call Remaining Bonds Remaining Bonds 7/1/21 and After Non-Callable 7/1/23 and After 7/1/27
Features: Non-Callable Non-Callable Callable 7/1/20 Callable 7/1/22 Callable 7/1/26
@ par @ par @ par
Extraordinary Optional Redemption
Insurer: | FGIC FSA | | None None | | None | | Build Amerca Mutual |
Purpose: | School Improvements School Improvements | | School Improvements Advanced Refunding | | Advanced Refunding | | Advanced Refunding |
Remaining

Authorization:

$66,455 =Total callable bonds

| 11/2/04 - None




School District Class B Bond Limit

» Unified School Districts: Greater of 20% of Net Full Cash Assessed Valuation (NFCAV) or $1,500
per student based on last fiscal year

» Union High School / Elementary School Districts: Greater of 10% of Net Full Cash Assessed
Valuation (NFCAV) or $1,500 per student based on last fiscal year

Statutory Bonding Capacity Calculation Statutory Bonding Capacity Calculation
(Current) (Post July 1)

2016/17 District NFCAV:  $3,289,672,158 Est. 2017/18 District NFCAV:  $3,431,441,710

Multiply by: 20% Multiply by: 20%

Calculation Base: $657,934,431 Calculation Base: $686,288,342

Less: Outstanding Class B Bonds:  ($158,550,000) Less: Outstanding Class B Bonds:  ($147,890,000)
Total:  ($499,384,431) Total:  (3538,398,342)

» Bonding authorization is good for 10 years... Capacity can grow as NFCAV increases and as Class
B principal is retired




Estimated Cost to Taxpayer



The following tables illustrate the estimated annual and monthly cost to taxpayers, including principal and interest, based on varying types of
property, property values and assessed values. To determine your estimated tax increase, refer to your property tax statement which identifies the
specific assessed value of your property.

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
(Assessed at 10.0%)

2017/18 Estimated Estimated The tax impact over the term of the bonds on an owner-
Value for Tax Assessed Average Annual Average Monthly occupied residence valued by the County Assessor at
Purposes (a) Value Cost (b) Cost (b) $250,000 is estimated to be $93.98 per year for 24 years or
$139,783 (c) $13,978 (c) $52.54 $4.38 $2,255.41 total cost. (d)
100,000 10,000 37.59 3.13
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
(Assessed at 18.0%)
2017/18 Estimated Estimated The tax impact over the term of the bonds on an owner-
Value for Tax Assessed Average Annual Average Monthly occupied residence valued by the County Assessor at
Purposes (a) Value Cost (b) Cost (b) 51,000,000 is estimated to be S676.62 per year for 24 years
$500,251 (c) $90,045 (c) $338.48 $28.21 or $16,238.94 total cost (d)
1,000,000 180,000 676.62 56.39 ’ ) )
AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER VACANT PROPERTY
(Assessed at 15.0%)
2017/18 Estimated Estimated The tax impact over the term of the bonds on an owner-
Value for Tax Assessed Average Annual Average Monthly occupied residence valued by the County Assessor at
Purposes (a) Value Cost (b) Cost (b) $100,000 is estimated to be $56.39 per year for 24 years or
$27,966 (c) $4,195 (c) $15.77 $1.31 $1 353.25 total cost. (d)
100,000 15,000 56.39 4.70



(a) Assessor's value for tax purposes is the value of your property as it appears on your tax bill and does not necessarily represent the
market value. Beginning with fiscal year 2015-2016, this value cannot increase by more than 5% from the prior year if the property
has not changed. For commercial property, only locally assessed property is subject to this limit.

(b) Cost based on the estimated average tax rate over the life of the bond issues and a number of other financing assumptions which are
subject to change.

(c) Estimated average assessed value of owner-occupied residential properties, commercial properties or agricultural and vacant
properties, as applicable, within the District as provided by the Arizona Department of Revenue.

(d) Assumes the net assessed valuation of the property changes at the lesser of five percent or half the rate of the Issuer's total net
assessed value shown on the projected debt service schedule.

Note: The information in this analysis is not intended to be used as the primary basis for determining an issuer's bonding capacity, tax
rate or ability to sell bonds. This analysis is based on assumptions provided by sources considered to be reliable, including the issuer, but is
not guaranteed as to accuracy and does not purport to be complete. Any information expressed in this analysis is subject to change.
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January-April
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Election Da Capital/ Override
Y Needs and Election

Requirements

J Y

September Aoril
Mail Vot_er Organize Election Advisory
Information Committee (optional)
Pamphlets P
June-August May
Investment Bank/Counsels work Election Advisory
with Issuer to Prepare and Committee Review and
Finalize Voter Pamphlet Analysis of Issuer Needs
June-July Mav-June

Governing Board
Calls for Election and

. Election Advisory

Determines .

Committee
Amounts

Report from
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Tucson USD No. 1
Team Contact Information



ROBERT CASILLAS
Managing Director

2325 E. Camelback Road
Suite 750
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Phone: (602) 794-4001
Fax: (602) 794-4046
Cell: (602) 432-4884
rcasillas@stifel.com

RANDIE STEIN
Director

2325 E. Camelback Road
Suite 750
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Phone: (602) 794-4002
Fax: (602) 794-4046
Cell: (602) 573-0414
rstein@stifel.com

SANDRA DAY
Vice President

2325 E. Camelback Road
Suite 750
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Phone: (602) 794-4010
Fax: (602) 794-4046
sday@stifel.com
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Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated (“Stifel”) is providing the information for discussion purposes and is declaring that it has done
so within the regulatory framework of MSRB Rule G-23 as a financial advisor, as defined therein, and not an underwriter to the issuer for
this proposed issuance of municipal securities. A “financial advisory relationship” shall be deemed to exist when a firm enters into an
agreement to render financial advisory or consultant services to or on behalf of an issuer with respect to the issuance of municipal
securities, including advice with respect to the structure, timing, terms and other similar matters. Accordingly, any services provided by
Stifel as they relate to our role as financial advisor should not be construed as those of an underwriter or placement agent.

These materials have been prepared by Stifel for the client or potential client to whom such materials are directly addressed and
delivered for discussion purposes only. All terms and conditions are subject to further discussion and negotiation. Stifel does not
express any view as to whether financing options presented in these materials are achievable or will be available at the time of any
contemplated transaction. These materials do not constitute an offer or solicitation to sell or purchase any securities and are not a
commitment by Stifel to provide or arrange any financing for any transaction or to purchase any security in connection therewith and
may not relied upon as an indication that such an offer will be provided in the future. Where indicated, this presentation may contain
information derived from sources other than Stifel. While we believe such information to be accurate and complete, Stifel does not
guarantee the accuracy of this information. This material is based on information currently available to Stifel or its sources and are
subject to change without notice. Stifel does not provide accounting, tax or legal advice; however, you should be aware that any
proposed indicative transaction could have accounting, tax, legal or other implications that should be discussed with your advisors and
Jor counsel as you deem appropriate.
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